
1st RACE. (C4) Post 7:30PM CLAIMING $6,250
PURSE $10,500 6 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 VALIANTLY DISCREET (L) $6,250 R41 Quinonez, M Arrieta, R 124
2 COMFORT ME NOW (L) $6,250 R52 Plasters, L Santos, A 126
3 STAR OF KODIAK (L) $6,250 R45 Quinonez, M Bendezu, A 124
4 ITWASTHISBIG (L) $6,250 E50 Arnett, J Wales, T 124
5 LAYTON THE DAY (L) $6,250 R51 Plasters, L Santiago, V 126

5
2nd RACE. (CS2) Post 7:58PM CLAIMING $4,000
PURSE $8,000 6 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.
1 FIVE STAR RUN (L) $4,000 R53 Retana, G Arrieta, R 120
2 I'M YOUR CAPTAIN (L) $4,000 DiZeo, D Ortega, H ***114
3 OUT WORK'M (L) $4,000 R50 Watkins, J Santos, A 120
4 PERFUMER (L) $4,000 R53 Quinonez, M Bendezu, A 124
5 AFTER MY BROTHER (L) $4,000 R49 Essenpreis, E Bailon, V 124
6 U S HONOUR NAP (L) $4,000 DiZeo, D Hernandez, I 124

6-DIV
3rd RACE. (CS5) Post 8:26PM CLAIMING $3,200
PURSE $7,500 6 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT
WON A RACE IN 2024 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
1 BIG SALLY (L) $3,200 R52 Becker, S Bendezu, A 126
2 MIDNIGHT SOCIETY (L) $3,200 R52 Straub, M Giles, E 126
3 LOTTA ROSES (L) $3,200 E55 Quinonez, M Hernandez, I 126
4 NEXT TIME YOU WIN (L) $3,200 R52 Nesbitt, A Wales, T 126
5 WITCHING (L) $3,200 R52 Lynch, H Diego, J 126
6 WAR COLORS (L) $3,200 R52 Wainwright, J Santos, A 126

6-DIV
4th RACE. (C6) Post 8:54PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $5,000
PURSE $14,000 (Plus $5,040 I.O.A. for ICF) 6 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD NON-WINNERS OF A RACE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER OR IBF OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000.
1 GIMME THE CANDY (L) R51 Rodriguez, E Arrieta, R 118
2 ON THE MONEY RED (L) R48 Retana, G Diego, J 126
3 STROPE (L) R51 Wainwright, J Santos, A 120
4 DIAMONDONICE (L) R57 Randazzo, Jr., F Lopez, U 120
5 ST. LOUIE LOUIE (L) R51 Becker, S Bendezu, A 124

5
5th RACE. (CS5) Post 9:22PM CLAIMING $3,200
PURSE $7,500 6 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT
WON A RACE IN 2024 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
1 ABBMAR (L) $3,200 R52 Quinonez, M Arrieta, R 126
2 CAT TALE BREEZE (L) $3,200 R52 Durham, M Bailon, V 126
3 JULIAISON (L) $3,200 R52 Wainwright, J Santiago, V 126
4 GHAALEB'S RANGER (L) $3,200 R36 Becker, S Bendezu, A 126
5 HEAVENLY HASH (L) $3,200 Hernandez, A Diego, J 126
6 BUMPER GIRL (L) $3,200 R52 Retana, G Lopez, U 126
Blinkers Off: Ghaaleb's Ranger

6-DIV
6th RACE. (C7) Post 9:50PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000
PURSE $16,000 (Plus $5,760 I.O.A. for ICF) 6 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD NON-WINNERS OF
TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER
OR IBF OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING
PRICE OF $10,000.
1 WILDWOOD POSSE (L) R52 Becker, S Bendezu, A 126
2 ZIP CODE ENVY (L) R49 Arnett, J Arrieta, R 124
3 LONG TALL WOMAN (L) R52 Hernandez, A Diego, J 124
4 FROSTED ECLAIR (L) R52 Watkins, J Wales, T 126
5 DOCS SEVEN (L) $10,000 E55 Rodriguez, E Bailon, V 126
6 HOT DAME (L) $10,000 R51 Lynch, H Santos, A 124

6-DIV
7th RACE. (C7) Post 10:18PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000
PURSE $16,000 (Plus $5,760 I.O.A. for ICF) 6 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD NON-WINNERS OF
TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER
OR IBF OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING
PRICE OF $10,000.
1 DIXIE PENNY (L) R47 Becker, S Wales, T 124
2 ICY RIVER (L) $10,000 R52 Hernandez, A Ortiz, A 126
3 TAPICITA (L) R51 Durham, M Bailon, V 124
4 FLAMAND (L) Lopez, E Hernandez, I 124
5 MIDNIGHT'S GIRL (L) R50 Randazzo, Jr., F Santos, A 126
6 MISS TENA MARIE (L) R52 Burdess, T Lopez, U 120
Blinkers On: Dixie Penny; Flamand

6-DIV
8th RACE. (CS2) Post 10:46PM CLAIMING $4,000
PURSE $8,000 1 Mile
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES.
1 STOLICH (L) $4,000 E55 Childers, V Ortega, J 124
2 SARAH'S BOY BLUE (L) $4,000 E53 Clay, P Lopez, U 124
3 DRAMA CRITIC (L) $4,000 R50 Laux, C Arrieta, R 124
4 INSIDE THE CIRCLE (L) $4,000 R50 Lynch, H Sampson, K 124
5 ELECTRIC CHARGE (L) $4,000 E16 Quinonez, M Bendezu, A 124
6 MOCOWBELL (L) $4,000 R53 Appleton, J Ortiz, A 118
7 TAPINYOURBLUEJEANS (L) $4,000 R46 Becker, S Wales, T 120

7-DIV
Off Races: C2 - C3 - C5 - CS1 - CS3 - CS4 - CX1

Extra Races For Tuesday, October 29, 2024
(Entries Close on Friday, October 25, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1ILLINOIS REGISTERED STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since July 29 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000
(Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

Closing Tuesday, October 22, 2024
The 2024 Pat Whitworth Illinois Debutante , Purse $50,000 Added

Illinois Registered Bred and/or Foaled
Fillies Two Year Olds, Six Furlongs

(To be run Tuesday, October 29, 2024)
The 2024 Jim Edgar Illinois Futurity , Purse $50,000 Added

Illinois Registered Bred and/or Foaled
Colts And Geldings Two Year Olds, Six Furlongs

(To be run Tuesday, October 29, 2024)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
IMPORTANT - PLEASE NOTE: ALL THURSDAY POST TIMES HAVE BEEN
CHANGED TO 4:30 PM. A new lasix schedule is available in the racing office.
Penny Ffitch-Heyes will be handling Israel Hernandez (116)847-561-7170
Julie Mullins will now be handling Ademar Santos (118) 618-541-5660
Tom Morgan will be handling Alexis Centeno (110) 847-414-8276
As of July 8, 2024, HISA rule 2240(b)(2) states Covered Horses placed on the
Veterinarians' List for unsoundness, injury, or Epistaxis are prohibited from
participating in a Workout for 7 days. Trainers who breeze horses within those 7
days may be subject to sanctions.
Requirements for Pre-race inspections: For Sat. nights (Races 1-3)- Grooms are
required to be available for pre-race veterinary inspections starting at 2:30
pm.
All In-Today security signs must be displayed on the corresponding In-Today
horse's stall. Failure to follow this procedure will result in fines being issued by
the stewards. There will be NO EXCEPTIONS!
Just a reminder, EHV vaccinations are only good for 180 days. Please bring
your updated EHV records to the Racing Office. We must have a copy of them
and a current Coggins on file! Per IRB rules and HISA regulations, the Racing
Office will not be allowed to accept entries for any horse that does not have
current vaccinations and Coggins on file.
Pony Coggins and their EHV vaccination records must also be on file. Please
turn these records into the Outrider or the Racing Office, once your pony is on
the grounds.
Trainers are responsible to alert entry clerks to any gelding changes at time
of entry.
Any Blinker Change from LAST Start must be approved by the starter AND
declared at time of entry. Per Stewards
Trainers must make an appointment with Dr. Rhoades by Friday for horses
needing to work for the vet on Tuesday.
Turn out pens are not to be used before 12:00 pm.
Please see Harry Lynch to nominate for HBPA Groom of the Week and Clean
Barn Awards
Per HISA regulations, ALL horses, owners, trainers and jockeys must be
registered with HISA. The Racing Office will not be allowed to accept entries
on anyone not HISA registered. All racing participants or "covered persons,"
must register with HISA before racing! Please visit HISAUS.Org to complete
your registration.
Reminder: It is against HISA rules to breeze a horse within 7-days of an
intra-articular injection. If you inject a horse on Saturday, you cannot breeze
the horse until the following Saturday. HIWU's testing program includes the
testing of selected horses after routine timed workouts/breezes (Post-Work).
This testing is separate from Vets List testing. Trainers will be notified of
selection for Post-Work testing within one hour of a horse's completion of the
breeze. For more information about medications that can be used in relation to
a routine breeze, visit the News tab on hiwu.org for the latest advisory. For
questions, please contact Dr. Mary Scollay at (859) 489-7677 or Dr. Patti
Marquis at (816) 516-5641.
Trainers: Please make sure your owners have turned in a 2024 W-9 to the
horseman's bookkeeper. Checks will not be issued until the bookkeeper has the
required information.
Any deposits of $10,000 or more to your account via the Horseman's
Bookkeeper, must be made in cash or 2 cashier's checks. No checks for
$10,000 or more can be accepted in the Horseman's Bookkeeper's Office.
**Please note that any check requests after the 4th race will be processed
the following race day.

Per IRB rules, all occupational licensees must possess a valid 2024 IRB license
for the duties that they perform. It is the responsibility of the trainer to ensure
that all persons employed by them are appropriately licensed. Failure to do so
may result in penalties being assessed against the improperly licensed person
and the trainer. All licensees must have their 2024 IRB license in their
possession at all times when they are on the grounds. Failure to produce your
license upon request of Fairmount Security/IRB personnel may result in
disciplinary action by the Stewards.

Any trailer parked next to the barns must be moved immediately. The areas
near the barns are FIRE LANES and MUST be kept open! Per the Fire Marshall.
Horsemen please note that dogs are not allowed on the backside. Per
Management.
*** When you are backtracking, there is to be NO GALLOPING. This will be
strictly enforced! Per Stewards
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A R# PP
ABBMAR
AFTER MY BROTHER

B R# PP
BIG SALLY
BUMPER GIRL

C R# PP
CAT TALE BREEZE
COMFORT ME NOW

D R# PP
DIAMONDONICE
DIXIE PENNY
DOCS SEVEN
DRAMA CRITIC

E R# PP
ELECTRIC CHARGE

F R# PP
FIVE STAR RUN
FLAMAND
FROSTED ECLAIR

G R# PP
GHAALEB'S RANGER
GIMME THE CANDY

H R# PP
HEAVENLY HASH
HOT DAME

I R# PP
I'M YOUR CAPTAIN
ICY RIVER
INSIDE THE CIRCLE
ITWASTHISBIG

J R# PP
JULIAISON

L R# PP
LAYTON THE DAY
LONG TALL WOMAN
LOTTA ROSES

M R# PP
MIDNIGHT'S GIRL
MIDNIGHT SOCIETY
MISS TENA MARIE
MOCOWBELL

N R# PP
NEXT TIME YOU WIN

O R# PP
ON THE MONEY RED
OUT WORK'M

P R# PP
PERFUMER

S R# PP
SARAH'S BOY BLUE
ST. LOUIE LOUIE
STAR OF KODIAK
STOLICH
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T R# PP
TAPICITA
TAPINYOURBLUEJEANS

U R# PP
U S HONOUR NAP

V R# PP
VALIANTLY DISCREET

W R# PP
WAR COLORS
WILDWOOD POSSE
WITCHING

Z R# PP
ZIP CODE ENVY
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47 In Body

0 Also Eligible

47 Total In Today
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